
A

Parts List

ITEM PART NUMBER TITLE QTY

1 ERT14231 BEARING CARRIER EXTENSION - (4XL250-6S) 1

2 ERT67360 45X85X19 BALL BEARING 6209 1

3 ERT99197 SELECTOR BARREL ASSEMBLY - TXL250-6S EVO-2 1

4 ERT63057 0-RING I/D 4x1 CORD 1

5 ERT43076 REV/ NEU STOP PIN - TXL250-6S 1

6 ERT41891 CABLE CONNECTOR - TXL-250 1

7 GRUB SCREWS M3 X 3 GRUB SCREWS 2

8 ERT83082 SPRING - COMPRESSION C2-3040-2M 1

9 ERT41944 BEARING RETAINING PLATE 1

10 ERT42487 BARREL BEARING RETAINING WASHER - TXL250-6S 1

11 ERT69168 MACHINED RING NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING - 30x42x23 (RNA5905) 1

12 ERT41883 BARREL SPIGOT - 4XL250-6S 1

13 ERT83056 MODIFED CAPSCREW - TXL250-6S 1

14 ERT39178 LAYSHAFT BEARING RETAINING PLATE - TXL250-6S EVO-2 1

15 ERT86193 M16 x 1.5 DRAIN/LEVEL PLUG 2

16 ERT63974 DOWTY WASHER (16.5 x 24.1) - IL220-6S 2

17 ERT62088 OILSEAL 30X42X7 1

18 ERT912703 ACTUATOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY - IL250-4X EVO2 1

19 ERT112701 MAINCASE IL250-4X EVO2 1

20 ERT112702 REAR COVER IL250 4X 1

21 ERT912704 OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY - IL250 4X 1

22 ERT912705 LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY - IL250 4X 1

23 ERT912706 REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY - IL250 4X 1

24 ERT612709 SEAL BEARING CARRIER MAIN CASE IL250 4X 1

25 ERT612710 SEAL FRONT CASE BEARING CARRERI IL250 4X 1

26 ERT612711 REAR CASE SEAL IL250 4X 1

27 ERT913493 FLANGE ASSEMBLY - IL250-4X 2

28 C'SUNK SCREW M10 X 25 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 1

29 ERT64116 OIL SEAL -  (38x55x8) 1

30 ERT66462 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING  - 38x48x20 (NK38/20) 2

31 ERT82772 STUD - M8 40 LONG (12mm/20mm) 19

32 ERT12500 REVERSE COVER PLATE - TXL250-6S 1

Parts List

ITEM PART NUMBER TITLE QTY

33 ERT914211 INPUT FLANGE ASSEMBLY - IL250-4X 1

34 C'SUNK SCREW M10 X 40 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 2

35 ERT60970 BALL BEARING,  30x55x9 - (FAG 16006) 1

36 ERT40563 BARREL NUT - IL300-6S 1

37 CAPSCREW M8 x 25 LONG CAPSCREW 1

38 CAPSCREW M8 x 30 LONG CAPSCREW 10

39 C'SUNK SCREW M5 x 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 15

40 C'SUNK SCREW M6 x 25 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 1

41 DOWEL DOWEL - 8x20 LONG 4

42 C'SUNK SCREW M4 X 12 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 6

43 C'SUNK SCREW M5 X 16 LONG C'SUNK SCREW 4

44 NYLOC NUT M8 NYLOC NUT 11

45 CIRCLIP EYELESS INTERNAL CIRCLIP - 52x1.5 1

46 WASHER M8 WASHER 11

A

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT912707

Issue

0

TITLE

IL250 4X FULL ASSEMBLY

20

17

38

26

15

16

19

32

13

21

16

15

10

6

9

2

30

30

29

34

27

12

23

22

11

14

25

7

7

4

8

34

27

5

31

46

44

28

33

3

40

41

41

43

42

18

24

1

35

36

39

45

31


